P.O. Box 1500 Grayson, KY 41143 Tel. (606) 474-4668 Fax. (606) 474-4662

April 3, 2019

**Public Service Commission** 

In re: Entry of Appearance on behalf of Rattlesnake Ridge Water District

Case No. 2019-00041

Dear Commissioners:

Please find attached Entry of Appearance on behalf of Rattlesnake Ridge Water District. I will file all pertinent exhibits following this letter and Entry of Appearance. The Entry of Appearance is a true and accurate copy of the Original which I intend to file with the Commission.

Very truly yours,

//s//

Derrick E. Willis